900726611 10/19/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM762140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713668

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A9.com, Inc.		08/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amazon Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	410 Terry Avenue North		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5182088	UMBRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029659965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-654-3310

Email: gbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Griffin Barnett

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street NW, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131691-1201.0096.0002.US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Griffin Barnett	
SIGNATURE:	/griffin barnett/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Agreement - UMBRA Figurative - US Reg No 5182088 - A9 to ATI#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement - UMBRA Figurative - US Reg No 5182088 - A9 to ATI#page2.tif source=Assignment Agreement - UMBRA Figurative - US Reg No 5182088 - A9 to ATI#page3.tif source=Assignment Agreement - UMBRA Figurative - US Reg No 5182088 - A9 to ATI#page4.tif

TRADEMARK 900726611 REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0324

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of <u>August 11, 2022</u> (the "Effective Date"), is made by A9.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 101 Lytton Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94301, USA, ("Assignor") to Amazon Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at of 410 Terry Avenue North, Seattle, WA 98109, USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the legal owner of the trademark and corresponding registration listed in the attached **Schedule A** (the "**Trademark**");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, and assign all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept such transfer and assignment;

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to that portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Trademark pertains; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment and transfer of the Trademark, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

<u>Assignment.</u> Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including:

- (a) all rights and obligations in and to all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark and the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademark pertains; and
- (b) all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that Assignor is aware of no claim to the contrary.

1

At the sole expense of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate with Assignee to prepare and file applications to register, record, and/or maintain rights to the Trademark transferred hereunder, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with all other appropriate governmental entities in all jurisdictions as may be reasonably requested by Assignee. Assignor shall execute such other documents and perform such other acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment, including without limitation the execution and filing of assignment forms in accordance with the laws and policies of jurisdictions inside and outside the United States.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their dulyauthorized representatives on the date set forth below.

A9.COM, INC.	AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
By: Dava Northcott	By: Michael Moore		
Name: Dana Northcott	Name: Michael Moore		
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President		
Date: August 12, 2022	Date: August 11, 2022		

RECORDED: 08/15/2022

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	Class	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
			No.	Date	No.	Date
umin	United States	009	86510552	January 22, 2015	5182088	April 11, 2017

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007825 FRAME: 0328